

Oneidas bringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Yalley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.









Wisconsin 54155



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chiein comenting a friend ship between the sinations and the Colons of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION 75-4-4

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Business Committee have passed two previous resolutions relevant to the Lewis or John Lewis and/or Levi Doxtator allotment as described below:

Lot 3, Sec. 6, T. 23N., R. 20E., 4th P.M., Brown Co., Wis., excepting therefrom the south 2 rods, containing 30 acres, more or less, subject to valid existing rights-of-way of record;

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe still want to obtain land acquisition to increase the area of Tribal land base and development of these ancestral tracts, thereby providing income to the Tribe; in addition, this will prevent further subdivision of a vital tract.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee hereby approves the purchase of the above described parcel with Tribal funds and/or funds made available from the United States Department of Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs for the interests of the Oneida Tribal General Council.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 constitute a quorum. 9 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 4 day of 1975; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 8 members for, 0 members against, 0 members not voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Margaret Doxtater, Secretary
Oneida Tribal Business Committee



Oneidas bringing soveral hundred bags over corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.









Wisconsin 54155



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEME

Because of the half of this Oneida Chies in comenting a friend ship between the sill nations and the Colons of Pennsylvania, a newnation, the Unities Status was made per sible.

RESOLUTION 75-4-4

Whereas, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Tribal Business Committee has resolved that the purchase be negotiated for Lewis or John Lewis Doxtator and/or Levi Doxtator land as descriged below:

Lot 3, Sec. 6, T. 23N., R. 20e., 4th P.M., Brown Co., Wis., excepting therefrom the south 2 rods, containing 30 acres, more or less, subject to valid existing rights-of-way of record:

Whereas, the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is planning land acquistion and development.

THEREFORE, the Oneida Tribe must raise funds and/or create revenues to purchase and develop the parcel listed above.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Business Committee Approves that the Trigal Administrator, Chairman, and/or Manager negotiation the funding for the avove mentioned land; this negotiation shall not be limited to the Indian Finance Act as administrated by the Minneapolis Area Office US Dept of Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Minneapolis, Minnesota; in addition, short term loans and/or loan may be made to finance this purchase pending BIA funding.

CERTIFICATION

Margaret Doxtater, Secretary
Oneida Tribal Business Committee



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.









Wisconsin 54155



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Business Committee has approved the purchase of the Lewis or John Lewis and/or Levi Doxtator allotment as described below:

Lot 3, Sec. 6, T. 23N., R. 20E., 4th P.M., Brown County, Wisconsin excepting therefrom the south 2 rods, containing 30 acres, more or less, subject to valid existing rights-of-way of record;

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee authorized the financing of \$90,000 for said purchase, and said loan and/or loans acquisition was authorized,
- WHEREAS, lending agencies is to be a financial institution for interim financing and the U.S. Department of Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs Area Office, Minneapolis, Minnesota, BIA's Revolving Credit Loan Program is to be the long term lending source
- THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, assigning proceeds of the loan for \$90,000 from BIA to the Oneida Tribe to the American Indian National Bank, 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20006 for the interim financing and direct the BIA to deliver the proceeds of loan to American Indian National Bank for the repayment of any interim financing

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is composed of members, of whom constitute a quorum. members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the day of 1975; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of members for, members against, members not voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.